TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliand filed in the U.S. Dist		Vor 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a stern District of Texas Sherman Division	court action has been on the following			
		t action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):				
DOCKET NO. 4:16-cv-393	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas	s Sherman Division			
PLAINTIFF		DEFENDANT				
T-Rex Property AB		Cinemark USA, Inc.				
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	1 HOLDER DE PATENT	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK			
1 US RE 39,470	1/16/2007	T-Rex Property AB				
2 US 6,430,603	8/6/2002	T-Rex Property AB	Addition .			
3 US 7,382,334	6/3/2008	T-Rex Property AB				
4						
5						
	In the above entitled case	e, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been in	ochided:			
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	Amendment				
PATENT OR	DATE OF PATENT	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF TATELY	OK TRIDEWINK			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5			- Marianian			
In the abo	ve—entitled case, the follow	wing decision has been rendered or judgement issue	d:			
DECISION/JUDGEMENT						
It is ORDERED that	all claims asserted in	n this suit by Pla T-Rex Property AB ag	ainst Dft Cinemark USA, Inc,			
including the allegat	ions and averments	contained therein, are hereby dismissed	l with prejduice. It is further			
		Dft Cinemark USA, Inc against Pla T-F shall bear its own costs and fees	Rex Property AB are nereby			
CLERK	rejudice. Lacii party	(BY) DEPUTY CLERK	DATE			
David A. O'To	ole	Becca Ferrill	11/29/2016			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			





UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SHERMAN DIVISION

T-REX	(PI	ROP	ERT	Ϋ́,	AB,
-------	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----

Plaintiff,

Civil Action No: 4:16-cv-393-ALM

v.

CINEMARK USA, INC.

Defendant.

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

CAME ON THIS DAY for consideration of the JOINT MOTION TO DISMISS

WITH PREJUDICE of all claims asserted by Plaintiff T-Rex Property AB against Defendant
Cinemark USA, Inc. and TO DISMISS WITHOUT PREJUDICE by Defendant Cinemark

USA, Inc. against Plaintiff T-Rex Property AB in this case, and the Court being of the opinion
that said motion should be GRANTED, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that all claims asserted in this suit by Plaintiff T-Rex Property AB against Defendant Cinemark USA, Inc., including the allegations and averments contained therein, are hereby dismissed with prejudice.

FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that all claims asserted in this suit by Defendant Cinemark USA, Inc. against Plaintiff T-Rex Property AB are hereby dismissed without prejudice. Each party shall bear its own costs and fees.

All relief not previously granted is hereby denied.

SIGNED this 18th day of November, 2016.



anos Man +